

TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE PLANNING COMMISSION

6:00 pm – May 10, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Government Code Section 54956 that at the call of the Planning Commission Chairman a Special Meeting of the Paradise Planning Commission has been set for May 10 2017 at 6:00 p.m. the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

The Planning Commission will consider whether to approve:

- a. Hornback Tentative Parcel Map Extension (PL17-00043) Request for a time extension for the conditional approval of the Hornback Tentative Parcel Map (PM-06-15) at 5977 Williams Dr, AP No. 053-070-019, for an additional six years beyond March 14, 2017.
- b. Skyway Land Project Tentative Subdivision Map Extension (PL17-00062) Request for a time extension for the conditional approval of the Skyway Land Project Tentative Subdivision Map (SD-08-2) at 9141 & 9189 Skyway, AP No. 050-011-012 & 013, for an additional six years beyond May 19, 2017.
- c. Acceptance and referral of the Planning Commission Annual Report for calendar year 2016 to the Town Council regarding the present implementation status of the 1994 Paradise General Plan Housing Element.
- **d.** Acceptance and referral of the Planning Commission Annual Report for calendar year 2016 to the Town Council regarding the present implementation status of the 1994 Paradise General Plan.

Members of the public may address the Planning Commission only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: 05/04/17

Dina Volenski, CMC Town Clerk